
 

FINAL 10/6/2023 
  

College of Pharmacy, Glendale Campus PS-1 / Class of 2026 Winter Quarter 2023-24 
November 27, 2023 – March 1, 2024 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 
 
 
 

8:00 – 
9:50am 

 
 

PHIDG 1502 
 

First five weeks only: 
(11/27/23 – 1/8/24) 

PPRAG 1532 
Foundations of Clinical 

Reasoning 
Cholla D 

 (9:00 – 9:50 am) 
 

Last four weeks only: 
(1/22 – 2/12) 

PHIDG 1502 / IS 2 
(8:00 – 9:50 am) 

Cholla D 

Special Sessions 
 

November 28 only: 
BIOCG 1552  

(10:00 – 11:50 am) 
Cholla D 

 
 

January 2 and 9 only: 
BIOCG 1552  

 (10:00 – 11:50 am)  
Cholla D 

 
 

 
First five weeks only: 
(11/29/23 – 1/10/24) 

PPRAG 1532 
Foundations of Clinical 

Reasoning 
Cholla D 

(10:00 – 11:50 am) 
 

January 10 only: 
(9:00 – 11:50 am) 

 
 
 
 
 

Last five weeks only: 
(1/17 – 2/14) 
PSCIG 1542 

Pharmaceutics II 
Pharmaceutics Lab 

Students will be 
assigned to one 

Section (A, B, or C) 
with a specific weekly 

report time.  
Lab time is 

approximately 2.5 
hours each week.  

 
Pharmacy Lab/Cholla 

101 
 

Section A:  
9:00 am – 11:30am  

 
Section B:  

12:00 – 2:30 pm 
 

Section C:  
2:30 – 5:00 pm 

 

 
PHIDG 1501 / 1502 

Integrated Sequence 1 & 2 
Cholla D 

 

 
 
 

10:00 – 
10:50am 

BIOCG 1552 
Molecular Biology & 

Human Genetics 
Cholla D 

PPRAG 1503 
CSD 3 

Cholla D 

 
 
 

PHIDG 1501 / 1502 
Integrated Sequence 1 & 2 

Cholla D 
 
 

11:00 – 
11:50am 

COREG 1570 
Interprofessional 

Healthcare / 
One Health Course 
Meets in-person per 

Syllabus 
12:00 – 
1:00pm COMMON HOUR * 

Cholla D Lunch Lunch Lunch 

1:10 – 
2:00pm 

First five weeks only: 
(11/27/23 – 1/8/24) 

PSCIG 1542 
Pharmaceutics II 

Cholla D 

PHIDG 1501 / 1502 
Integrated Sequence 

1 & 2 
Cholla D 

 
 

PPRAG 1503 
CSD 3  

Workshop 
See Syllabus for locations 

and times 

 
 

Exams 
1:00 – 3:00 pm  

or 
 3:30 – 5:30 pm 

 
 

 
 
 
Unless indicated, 
events that start:  
(i) Before noon: start on 
the hour, end on :50;  
(ii) at noon or after: 
start on :10, end on the 
hour 

2:10 – 
3:00pm 

3:10 – 
4:00pm 

 
Exams 

3:30 – 5:30 pm 

 
 

January 2 only: 
PSCIG 1542 (lecture) 

(3:10 – 5:00 pm) Cholla D 
 
 

4:10 – 
5:00pm 

First Day of Class: Monday, November 27, 2023 
*  REQUIRED OEE Special Session * – IPPE Rotations Preference Selection Common Hour: Monday, November 27th in Cholla D 
Winter Holiday Recess (no classes): December 18, 2023 – January 1, 2024. Classes resume Tuesday, January 2, 2024 
University Holiday (no class): Monday, January 15, 2024 (MLK Holiday) 
Last Day of Class: February 16, 2024  
Final Exams: February 19 – 23, 2024 Spring Break: February 26 – March 1, 2024 
 

Course Title Course Director Type Qhrs 
BIOCG 1552 Molecular Biology & Human Genetics Dr. M. Swanson Required 2.0 
PHIDG 1501 Integrated Sequence 1 Dr. V. Weissig Required 3.0 
PHIDG 1502 Integrated Sequence 2 Dr. S. El-Ibiary Required 4.0 
PPRAG 1503 Clinical Skills Development 3 Dr. S. Counts Required 2.0 
PSCIG 1542 Pharmaceutics II Dr. M. Jordan Required 2.0 
PPRAG 1532 Foundations of Clinical Reasoning Dr. E. Raney Required 1.5 
CORE 1570C Interprofessional Education/One Health PA R. Gamez Required 0.5 

 

NO CLASSES  
on Jan 1st & 15th 

 



 

FINAL 10/6/2023 
  

Winter Quarter 2023-24 Exam Schedule 
 
 

PHIDG 1501 Integrated Sequence 1 
Exam 1  Friday, December 8    1:00 – 3:00 pm  Testing Center    
Exam 1 Review Tuesday, January 2    12:00noon – 1:00 pm Testing Center 
Exam 2  Friday, January 5    1:00 – 3:00 pm  Testing Center   
Exam 2 Review Tuesday, January 9    12:00noon – 1:00 pm  Testing Center 
Exam 3  Friday, January 19   Final 1:00 – 3:00 pm  Testing Center   
Make-up Exam Tuesday, January 23    9:30 – 11:30 am Testing Center 
Exam 3 Review Tuesday, January 23    12:00noon – 1:00 pm Testing Center 
Course Re-Examination: Tuesday, January 30   7:00 – 9:00 am  Testing Center 
 
PHIDG 1502 Integrated Sequence 2 
Exam 1  Friday, January 26    1:00 – 3:00 pm  Testing Center   
Exam 1 Review Thursday, February 1    4:30 – 5:30 pm  Testing Center 
Exam 2  Friday, February 2    7:00 – 9:00 am  Testing Center   
Exam 2 Review Tuesday, February 6    12:00noon – 1:00 pm Testing Center 
Exam 3  Friday, February 9    1:00 – 3:00 pm  Testing Center   
Exam 3 Review Tuesday, February 13    12:00noon – 1:00 pm Testing Center  
Course Make-up Exams : Tuesday, February 20   7:00 – 9:00 am  Testing Center 
Exam 4  Friday, February 23   Final 9:00 – 11:00 am Testing Center   
Course Re-Examination: Thursday, February 29   9:30 – 11:30 am Testing Center 
 
PPRAG 1503 Clinical Skills Development 3 
Top200 Quiz 1 Thursday, January 4    4:00 – 4:30 pm   Testing Center 
Exam 1  Friday, January 12    1:00 – 2:30 pm   Testing Center  
Simulation 1 Thursday, January 25    1:10 – 5:00 pm  Agave Hall 
Exam 1 Make-up: Monday, February 5    3:30 – 5:30 pm  Testing Center 
Simulation 2 Thursday, February 8    1:10 – 5:00 pm  Agave Hall 
Top200 Quiz 2 Thursday, February 15         1:00 – 1:30 pm      Testing Center 
Exam 2 Friday, February 16   Final 1:00 – 2:30 pm  Testing Center  
Course Make-up Exams: Wednesday, February 21  4:00 – 5:30 pm  Testing Center 
 
PSCIG 1542 Pharmaceutics II 
Exam 1  Tuesday, January 9    7:00 – 9:00 am  Testing Center  
Exam 1 Review Thursday, January 11    12:00noon – 1:00 pm Testing Center 
Exam 2  Monday, January 22    3:30 – 5:30 pm  Testing Center   
Exam 2 Review Thursday, January 25    12:00noon – 1:00 pm Testing Center 
Lab Practical  Thursday, February 22     As assigned   Cholla Pharmacy Lab 
 
BIOCG 1552 Molecular Biology & Human Genetics 
Exam 1  Monday, December 11    3:30 – 5:00 pm  Testing Center   
Exam 1 Review Friday, December 15    2:00 – 3:00 pm  Testing Center 
Exam 2  Monday, January 29    3:30 – 5:00 pm  Testing Center  
Exam 2 Review Tuesday, January 30    3:30 – 4:30 pm  Testing Center 
Exam 3  Monday, February 19   Final 1:30 – 3:00 pm  Testing Center   
Make-up Exam Monday, February 26    11:00 am – 12:30 pm Testing Center 
Course Re-Examination: Monday, March 4   7:00 – 8:30 am  Testing Center  

 

Final Exam and Course Re-Examination Schedule 
Fri 2/16 

             PPRAG 1503 
             CSD 3 
 

Mon 2/19  Tues 2/20  Wed 2/21  Thurs 2/22  Fri 2/23 
BIOCG 1552  PHIDG 1502  PPRAG 1503  PSCIG 1542  PHIDG 1502 
Mol. Bio & Gen IS2 Make-Up Exams CSD 3 Make-Up Exams Pharmaceutics II – Lab IS2  
 

Mon 2/26       Thurs 2/29 
BIOCG 1552        PHIDG 1502 IS2 
Make-up Exams        Course Re-Exam 

 

Monday, 3/4           Friday 3/8 
 BIOCG 1552           SPGC Meets 

Re-Exam           (~11:00 am)  

Additional make-up exams and course re-examinations may be 
scheduled between 2/26 and 3/1.  Once scheduled, make-up exams 

and course re-examinations cannot be changed or rescheduled. 
 


